502714516 03/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2761124

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BARRY SHAPIRO	02/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LASKO HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	103 FOULK ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29484492

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)680-3853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 484-371-4360

Email: docketing@langeiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LANGE IP LAW
Address Line 1: PO BOX 193

Address Line 4: LINCOLN UNIVERSITY, PENNSYLVANIA 19352

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9023.370US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH R. LANGE
SIGNATURE:	/Keith R. Lange/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502714516 REEL: 032396 FRAME: 0841

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, Barry Shapiro ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United States residing at 209 Autumn Leaf Drive, Doylestown, PA, 18901, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Lasko Holdings, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation legally organized under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 103 Foulk Road., Suite 200, Wilmington, DE 19803, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all my right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to me by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for all worldwide countries, specifically including the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and further including all countries throughout the World other than the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to the invention entitled:

"BODY FOR A PORTABLE HEATER"

invented by me and described in a United States Patent Application, including said United States Patent Application and any patent application(s) with a claim of priority thereto, filed in any worldwide country, and any patent(s) which may be issued and/or granted thereon in any worldwide country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexamination certificates and/or extensions thereof (both applications and resulting patents) in all worldwide countries, the said interest being the ENTIRE OWNERHSIP of said invention and of all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates in all worldwide countries to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates in all worldwide countries may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

And I hereby agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign and/or execute any further

PATENT REEL: 032396 FRAME: 0842 documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of all applications, including divisional, continuation and reissue applications, extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates in all worldwide countries in said Assignee, and in general to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all worldwide countries.

A	SSI	CI	SO	R
43	ンシュ		10	4.

PRINTED N	NAME:
-----------	-------

Barry Shapiro

SIGNATURE:

DATE:

2021/1

WITNESS:

PRINTED NAME:

Greg Wilhelm

SIGNATURE:

DATE: ZOLLOZ Z